

ITEM NO.1620

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (C) No.705/2024

SONIA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62484/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.62485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vidushi Garg, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ratneshwar Das, Adv.
Mr. Abdus Samad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. 2086 of 2021 titled " Amit Parmar Vs. Sonia Tomar", pending before the Family Court No.02, District Court Agra, Uttar Pradesh.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR