

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 705/2024

SONIA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62484/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.62485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62484/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 62485/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratneswar Das, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anita Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent, to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 3.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG