

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 705/2024

SONIA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62484/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.62485/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62484/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 62485/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vidushi Garg , AOR  
Mr. Hemant Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anita Tripathi,Adav.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith all the pending applications.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG