

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Civil) No.705/2024

SONIA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PARMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent on instructions states that the respondent has decided to withdraw the matrimonial case No.2086 of 2021 which is the subject matter of this Transfer petition.

In view of this statement, the Transfer Petition need not be entertained and the same is disposed of.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 03, 2025.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.705/2024

SONIA TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT PARMAR

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 62484/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 225374/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62485/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Vidushi Garg, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Anita Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)